In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>
<
[=]
4
|'_'_}
o
v

l Company details

Companymumber |1 [0 [1 [1[7 [1[3[1

&%

Companies House

UL

*ABGW
26/10/2019 #258
COMPANIES HOUSE

i

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Glint Pay Services Ltd

bold black capitals.

-

! Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel

Surname Baker

H Administrator’s address

Building name/number {EM Floor

Street [1 10 Cannon Street

Post town [London

County/Region i

Postcode [FWWWI_FI—EI—U
Country l

H Administrator's name o

Full forenamefs) Geoffrey Paul

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Surname Rowley

Administrator's address o

Building name!number] 2nd Floor 6 Othe; administratolli )
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town I London

County/Region I

ik [E[c[4[ N [e[ €U

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

- J

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ils folo Blolile

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

f1Te Tole [2TofiTo

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature
¥

e

2 FTo Rlolls

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Chris Haggitt

Ali information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany name FRP AdViSOW LLP

| Address

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street

Post town

|
|
|

London

County/Region

= (e fcls W[ [ E

Country

|Dx

cp.Jondon@frpadvisory.com

020 3005 4000

1 Telephone

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[1 You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 2.25 Form 2148
Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number

Glint Pay Servkes Limied 10117131

In the
High Courtof Justice

Cowrt Case Muanber
006231 OF 2019

[full name of court]}

{a} Lreert name and
ackiress of registered
office of the company

{h} Insert date

Statement as to the affsirs of (a) Glint Pay Ltd, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Sbreet, Londen, ECAN 6EU

On the (b} 18 Seplamber 2019, the date that the company entered adminigtration

Statement of Tnth

1 believe that the facts siated in this statement of affairs are a full, rue and complete siatement of the affairs of the
above named company as at {b), the date that the company entered administration.

Eull Name: Jason Cozens

pa—

Signed: L fnen (4%’4
Dated: 2110418




A - Summary of Assets

Assels
Assels subject to fived charge:

Assaty subject to foating charge:
Cash & bank - Corporate - 31.07.2019
Cash & bank - Chent - 31072018
Inventry - 3L.07.2019
Other receivables - 31.07.2019
Prepayments - 31.67.2019
VAT on Purchases - 31.07.201%
Sutbon Funding - 31.67.2019
Vilesse - 30072010
Wirecard - 31.07.2019
Global Reach - 31.07.2019
Net inbarcompany receivables

Estimated toial assets available for preferential creditors

Signature mg"!
\/

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
383,000 383,000
1,937,370 1,937,370
128,574 123,574
13,580 13,580
219,324 219,324
5,659 €,659
£,519 6,519
£,035 4,035
18,978 18,978
75,068 75,068
233,272 231,272
3,079,381 3,079,381
pate 2110719




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities
Preferantial creditors:-
Redundancy Paymenis Service
Employees (wages & holiday)

Pengions
Estimated deficency/surplus as regaeds preferential acreditors

Estimated preacribed part of net property where applicable (o carry
forveard)

Estmated fotal assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficency { surples of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applcable (brought
down)

Total assets available 1o uasecured creditors

Unaecured nan-preferential claims:
Trade Creditors
Interoompany creditors
HM Revenue & Qustoms - PAYE & NiC
HM Revenee & Grstoms - VAT
Redundancy Payments Servce
Employees

Estimated deficiency aRer floating charge where applicable (brought
down))
Estimated deficency { surplus as regavds creditors

Issued and cabed up capital

Estimated toial deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature { JIMN\(Q?"’\
\ v

Estimated to Realise
f 3
3,079,381
E
£ 3,079,381
£
[ ¢]
£] 3,079,381
£
£ 3,079,381,
£
0
£] 3,079,381
£
{783,443)
(51,592}
£ 2,244,345 D
£
{343091'179}
£ (1,064,834)
Date 2114018



o |

slipmie =d
prRdaloN
PRYFUCH
PRUILON
- pJ3Y3uLN
pRYaucy
- plrusuoy
play 3uch
PIRYAUON
- ]
- Ppi21j2UoN
PIRYIUON
pi3iauay
- [JETERET)
[ITENE
- PlRYIUON 068 D19 1IN [avAL uodn apseoma | 19945 PROH S | ssaqwey) ROURLS | [ SU0RNRS ReD PRI G501 7 SUORnos pIey peaum
pRuBuaN 0z 293'0E DI 13N |3uAL Wodn spsEMAN | ¥ens POCH S | RGWEY) ROURID | ] SUGMS pUey PIRJGIA NS [ SLOGNIeS DI PIRIGAAM
= PRUSUON DD 1 JPUAL UOOT SETWAN | el POOH & | SISGELD BDURID | FT) SORNPS Daes PIesaim 485 (1 500005 pIB) IR
i3t IUcN [HZ ZZ35 LDPUT] p20Y KOALL € PEMOH
- piauauon  [zoess’ss PUBYINDG "LRLD U GESTR ‘TS SAEe R eqIne)| oS 2lad
pRYauoy 02 00v°99 Dy z 135 "wapuo ‘spsiany LopUY) Aoy £ JT134bUGRS 80y uioN]
- PYIUCH 00°000°E9 195 ¥13 'uoptia *3.1enbs epeue) 5T dT1 DKdXN
puaucn  freeze’sor 51 9TZE-90EV6 YD "0y fRd “ontiany JRquRT] A7 wenendo]) oRUNE
EECECCI T L35 AZD3 "UOPUDT| “PBRh WIPUGT (T 550D 00K “100y 35T [ SUDSTY LK
- PRUYIUCH DCYIET 1LE Sy X383 LU PRy ALy T PRYIA, PUogeu Ut R aoyRdiuy
ppyioy  Joogees ZMZ OMS "VpUDT “AZp BLIOW LA *o5p0T 2psA2nD) 8 3UN PR MAoon
- pRYIUCN 0300a'9 15 ZNL N TR 30puqung “pady jued £8 peald Aleny
- pieyguoN  Jooopv'ee 13/ 959 (0K ‘pEoy UopUaEl) (| B} Gugssieig 353
PRYMUON £SOV TOE02 0D “Agirog 0T auns ADwyeq BosgsH DZ/S) BIPSj T ALY
- - PIRYSUDN Gb"0EL ' HVB S “ssulin ua iy ‘uaybno ‘peny Axuays 5 o) S2uedwed aoR
P p— wab pe1 B
P, @:ﬂmaﬂm >m=ﬁm wﬁhwn 1G9 10 JuNcWY (3poxsod yum} seaappy WUELEY) JO P JO RERY

> SHOHIMEYD ANYdROD



6i/0t/tC ma

sjeI0L

TM& O] ) T St

Aeumup BLLGOEE a9 HIM ponw
g wempog "
Z ‘snoj| uentyod 4 W99
FPY RJeyS jo Simag SN[EA [RUILLIN PRy S3uens o ‘ON hugﬁﬂ _..E-Su DY BPPPRIRYS 10 JWeN

SUITTOHFUHS ANYIHDD




